FOHM PTO-1595 - 1-3: =9 2	02-08-2	2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO Patent and Tradem	
1/27/5			Attorney Docket No. 200403	
Name of conveying party(ies):	102935		dress of receiving party(ies):	5520-1
Theodore I. Kamins	102930	ĺ		NV I D
R. Stanley Williams		20555 SH	T-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPA 1 249 TX 77070	11/2913 U.S. PTON 11/044105 'A
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	dYes _X_No	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X	No
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name	ļ.
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): 1/25/2005			·	
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):			}
If this document is being filed together v	vith a new applic	cation, executi	ion date of the application is: 1/25/2	005
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
Application No.:	Date Filed: 1/2	27/2005		
Confirmation No.:	Additional numbe	ers attached?_	NO	
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Records Manager 			per of applications and patents involved 37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	/ed: 1
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400		End	closed	
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		<u>X</u> Au	thorization to be charged to deposit	account.
		8. Deposit A	ccount Number: <u>08-2025</u>	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief true copy of the original document. 2/07/2005 6T0N11 00000071 082025 11044105 1 FC:8021 40.00 DA Edgar R. Cataxinos	, the foregoing in	nformation is t	True and correct and any attached co	ppy is a
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	
	er of pages includ	ing cover sheet	, attachments, and document: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do Not detac	h this portion		
Mail document to be recorded with required o	cover sheet inform Mail Stop Assignme Director of the US Pa PO E	ation to: ent Recordation So tent and Tradema Box 1450		
	Alexandria,	VA 22313-1450		

FORM PTO-1595

PATENT REEL: 016225 FRAME: 0666 When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200403326-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD

DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

ENHANCED	RAMAN	SCATTERING-ACT		NOSTRUCTURES	INCLUDING	ELONGATED
	O AND INE	THOUS OF MAKING			·····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Filing date:		 		pplication No.:		
continuations-	in-part (C-	and improvement(; I-P's), divisionals, al and all Letters Paten or therefor; and any	nd renew a t of the Ur	ls of and substituited States and o	utes for said app f countries foreign	olication for said on thereto which
country, to be the full end of extended, as	held and the term tully and	uthorize HPDC to i enjoyed by HPDC, it or terms for which : entirely as the sam not been made;	S SUCCESS	ors, assigns, nom s Patent respectiv	inees of legal re ielv may be oral	presentatives, to nted. reissued of
that I/we have covenant and deliver all suc improvement(s) legal represent respecting sall legal proceedi C-I-P's, reissueverything poand enforce, fin any and a cooperation at	e not exect agree that ch papers in papers, said applicatives, ard invention ngs, to sign e and foreissible to a or its or the li countriend assistan	renant that I/we have uted and will not explicated and will not explication and said Lend I/we agree to compare the compared applications, to see a publication and said Lend I/we agree to compare the compared to the compared applications, to see the compared the successive provided the explications are paid by HPDC compared to the explications.	tecute any e a reques ary or des ters Patel ommunication s), said ap t, to exect make all ri sors, assig per patent benses who?	agreement in co t is made, and w irable to perfect it, to HPDC, its s e to HPDC, or t plication and said te all disclaiment ghtful oaths and ins, nominees an protection for said ich may be incu	ifhout undue de the title to said uccessors, assigno its nominee, I Letters Patent, s and divisionals declarations, and diegal representid invention(s) ourred by me/us	and twe titles and the invention(s) or pris, nominees or all known facts to testify in any s, continuations, depending to do tatives to obtain improvement(s) in lending such
AND I/we States and an patents on ap any and all Le the United Stacordance w	hereby au y official o plications a tters Paten ates which ith the tern	thorize and request f any country or cou as aforesaid, to issue t for said invention () may be issued and ns of this assignmen	the Communities fore to HPDC s) or improd granted	, as assignee of to evement(s), include on or as a result	he entire right, ding any and all of the applicat	title and interest, Letters Patent of lon aforesaid, in
I/we further said application same shall have	er authoriz on now ide ve been ma	e and direct the atto ntified by the attorrade known to them b	rneys of racket by the Unit	ed States Patent	and Trademark (and filing date of e as soon as the Office.
IN WITNE	SS WHERE	OF, I/we hereunto s Kamini	et my/our	hand(s) and seal(s): m. 25,	2005
- Meada	vo (Seel)	Numero	_bate Assign		_	
inventor's Signat	Nome: Theor	ore J. Kamina		Date Application Si	gned:	25, 2005
MAGUEDE S LABOR	1 700 1 1 V-, <u>1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1</u>	,				
State of		,) ss.:				
County of)				
-			personally :	appearedTheodor	a), Kamina	who is
Before me this personally known instrument of assi	s day or proved t Ignment to be	ofon the basis of s his/her free act and deep	atisfactory e	vidence to be the p	erson who acknow	ledded we raieflouid
					Notary Public	
					My commission expires:	
						•
Flev 12/04 (Assign)		(Use Page Two For Additi	onal Inventor(s) Signature(s))		Page 1 of 2
•		,				
Before me th	is day	of	_ personally	anneared ·		
personally known	haven to f	to me on the basis of a this/her free act and deer		evidence to be the p	erson who acknow	who is ledged the foregoing
					Notary Public	
					My commission expires:	

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collina, Colorado 80627-2400

RECORDED: 01/27/2005

PATEN	IT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	200403326-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, I/we hereunto set my/	our hand(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's Signature	Williams 0	Date Application Signed: January 25,2005
Inventor's Typed Nam	ne R Stanley Williams	Date Application Signed: January 25,20
State of	}	J
County of) ss.:)	
		ersonally appeared R Stanley Williams who stenowledged the foregoing evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing the stanley who acknowledged the foregoing the stanley who acknowledged the foregoing the stanley will be stanley with the stanley will be stanley will be stanley with the stanley will be stanley will be stanley with the stanley will be stanley w
		Notary Public
		My commission explres:
		ate Assignment Signed:
inventor's Signature (
Inventor's Typed Nam	e:	Date Application Signed:
State of)) ss.:	
County of)	
personally known or	day ofper proved to me on the basis of satisf ent to be his/her free act and deed.	rsonally appeared who acknowledged the foregold
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (S		e Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name	•	Date Application Signed:
•	**************************************	Tare Ubharana cales
State of) ss. :	
County of)	
	day of	sonally appeared who is come evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:
	(Use Page Three For Additional in	nventorial Signature(a) Page 2 of 2
	face tells tilles to: wagutaugt it.	nventuloj alginitus(S)) – celic C

PATENT REEL: 016225 FRAME: 0668